Data Sheet
October 5, 2009
HC006/010 Series DC-DC Converter Power Modules:
18-36Vdc Input; 3.3V-5Vdc Output; 6.6A-10A Output Current
* UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
† CSA is a registered trademark of Canadian Standards Association.
‡ VDE is a trademark of Verband Deutscher Elektrotechniker e.V.
** ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization of Standards

Document No: DS03-122 ver. 1.45
PDF name: hc006-010_series_ds.pdf
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 1. Device Codes
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Remote
On/Off
Logic
Connector
 Type Product codes Comcodes
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 3.3 V 10A Negative SMT HC010A0F1-S 108975442
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 3.3 V 10A Negative SMT HC010A0F1-SZ 109100220
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 5.0V 6.6A Negative SMT HC006A6A1-S 108975459
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 5.0V 6.6A Negative SMT HC006A6A1-SZ 109100212
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 5.0V 6.6A Negative TH HC006A6A1 108994281
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 5.0V 6.6A Negative TH HC006A6A1Z CC109107100
24 (18 – 36) Vdc 5.0V 6.6A Negative TH HC006A6A61Z CC109140266
Table 2. Device Options
Option Suffix
Negative remote on/off logic 1
Short Pins: 3.68 mm ± 0.25 mm (0.145 in ±0.010 in) 6